(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd

Name of the Candidate | Chetan Agarwal Client Name 2EY25
Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-343 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 20 Apr 2004 Application Received 18-10-2025
I%andidate Fmployee NA I(;]Ise:];]:ed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 28-10-2025
Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIEICATION

DATE STATUS
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 26-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 18-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 18-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 18-10-2025 GREEN
PRO REFERENCE 2 Sherry George - Head of 04-12-2025 GREEN

Management
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 18-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported 22-10-2025 GREEN
Documents

PERMANENT ADDRESS Arun Agarwal 28-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 Parivahan Sewa Database 24-10-2025 GREEN
WEB BASED/ SOCIAL MEDIA .
SERVICES Online Databases 03-12-2025 GREEN
PROFESSIONAL BODIES
SEARCH NA 15-12-2025 GREEN
PROOF OF ADDRESS CHECK UIDAI - Aadhaar 03-12-2025 GREEN
FCA Online Databases 03-12-2025 GREEN
MALAYSIA MINISTRY OF HOME
AEFAIRS NIL 03-12-2025 GREEN
PRO REFERENCE 1 Dehayan Chakraborty - Asst 04-12-2025 GREEN

Professor
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COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS

DIRECTORSHIP SEARCH Ministry of Corporate Affairs 03-12-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source; I -All clear
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University
Of Technology

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University
Of Technology

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Enroll No: 223442010026 223442010026

Degree: Bachelor of Business Adminstrations Bachelor of Business Adminstrations
Major: Business Adminstrations Business Adminstrations

Month And Year Of Passing: 2025 2025

Certification Issued Date: 2025-10 2025-10

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University Of Technology found genuine, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

26-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST
-E.G? ' BENGAL
; (Formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology)
= website:www . whutlac.in

Document No. : 2025/050/0357478
PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that CHETAN AGARWAL (RollNo:34405022053, Reg No:223442010026 of 2022-
23) of INSPIRIA KNOWLEDGE CAMPUS, has successfully completed Bachelor of Business
Administration degree under Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University Of Technology, West Bengal
(formerly known as West Bengal University Of Technology) in 2024-25(Even Eem}

= pamigalan (e
Y 11:'Eltﬂ"||:::-"n E!:m Lnrrataty
CGPA(Cumulative Grade-Point Average): 7.00 " ’1+ it 700 Result: P
e tngd S 1-... e o i
Completed in 2024-25{Even Sem) nF- I S apngal Veversy
Kolkata T -
04-07'2025 Controlier of Examinations

Printed Onc 17-10-2025 201516
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Cender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresolved Matches

Mg
Date Primtad
Primted By

Group

Chetan Agarwal
Mol Rated

NO MATCHES FOUND

GO-AMLIPLM-343
Waorld-Check

Mala

18 Oct 2025 D621
Indlvidual

Mo

NO MATCHES FOUND
o

Diate of Birth
Case Created
Cingoing Screening

Name Transposition

Confidential
20 Apr 2004
18 Oct 2025 06:21
Mo
Yas

YW LSEG [i¥uicence
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Annexure 2 (b)

1 |::1 2 :21 database chack se ::reana m
[d-Check (Initial/Ra- Batch
Screan Only)
18 0ot 2025 06:21 database chack New Case added Desktop
& - ‘- 3 - v I'n E I

NOTES

Al tmestamps in s export ane in UTC and may be in vananos with the lacala time shown on ihe applicaton

Legal Hotce

The cortonts of s recard are private and confidential ard should nal be disciosed 1o Ghid parties unless: () He ferms af your agreement with LEEGS allow you 1o
o ga; {1} thin recond subject requesis any data that you may hald on Sem, and such dota includes ther Workd-.Check recomd; ar (i) you ara urdar some othaer [egal
cbiigation 10 do 5o, ou must cansider and atéde by your own cbligatiors in retation bo the data privacy righls of individunls and must notey tham of your méantan

Io search agains Wordd-Check and provide tem wiih infermation contained m the Workd-Check privacy stabament. You shall nct rely upan the corment of this repart
withaut making independent cheda ba varify the infanmmation contamed {harein. nfcrmation cormetaied 18 necessanly bref and should be read &y you in the conbext of
lhe fuller ceralis atvailable in the exiermal saurses fo which links ane provided. The accuracy af the miamatian found in $he underlying souroes must be venfied wih
Ihie recoed subject bolooe By achion & taken and you showld infomm us f any rks o the sooroes ane brakan. i this recond conlaire negalive allsgaticns, i should

ke azsumed ot such allegatons are-dorind by fhe subject You should not deaw any negative inderences aboud indivicuai. or eritos maonsky booausa they oo
iderdficd in tho databese. nor bocouse oy ane shown as “Repatod being linkeo 807 others identified in tha dalabase. The ralure of linkng vanes coraidorably,
Many persans aro nduded sclely becausa thay hold or haeo held promine politcal positicrs o aro cornocied o soch ndivicuaks.

Mg Chelan dgarasl

Date Primad T8 1020, el

Frintad By ostnbane chaok RISK

Group oG heck M LSEG INTELLIGENCE

it W
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Annexure 2 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 2 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 2 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 2 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 2 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 2 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 2 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 2 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-343

GQ-AMLIPLN-343

Candidate Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Date Of Birth:

20-04-2004

20-04-2004

Father Name:

Ajay Kumar Agarwal

Ajay Kumar Agarwal

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Lg Niwas, Kella Hatti Road, Siliguri Lg Niwas, Kella Hatti Road, Siliguri
Bazaar, Siliguri, Thana more, Siliguri, Bazaar, Siliguri, Thana more, Siliguri,
West Bengal 734005. West Bengal 734005.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMLIPLM-3M3
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Chetan Agarwal
FATHER NAME Ajay Kumar Agarwal
DATE OF BIRTH 20b- Agril-2004
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Lg MNiwas, Kella Harti Road, Siligurd Bazaar, Siligud, Thana more, Siligurl, West Bengal|

T34005.
VERIFICATION STATUS Veriffed Clear
VERIFIED DATE 18-Orctober-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verifled Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verifled Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verifled Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

Asg on the dare of this search and as per the online linganion dartabase there 15 no Civil or Criminal case instrared apainse the Reference
Mumber raised betore us. The informartion is subject o the search condueted within the Jusisdictional limies of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjecrive in nanre.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

A on the dare of this search and as per the online lingaton darabase chere 15 no Civil or Criminal case insorreed againse the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The informarion iz subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limies of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon s subjecove in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducred in rerrieval of the information as per the public records available, The informartion is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersipned 15 nor liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be creared as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

4%;1,

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Pan Number:

EOYPA4458C

EOYPA4458C

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

763

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Credit Age Less Than Six Months

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

SEROET Dalt 0 Med 187200 8L F | OONTESL mus@fE PTESEISEUD - i
: S 2 TrqnsUnunan@CIEIL

CONSUMER CIR

slMEEELS  ASOOLIS009 SHYDO1a0f HEFLEERCE mlikils ood

COMSUMER INFORMATION

COHIURLR HAME Chwrtan Ag arwal Féan EOFPASA LB
gl | A0S0 D00 CEDVIFG LD L D
TELEAHOME HO VOTRA I
Draili i FASLEDAT Wl
iy Hals CETIER T SF ] 1]
L5100
A Fo deld. Oelta, GELHL - 1100%2

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S)

STOTING FACTIAS

L Crexdit Age Lems Than Six Manths
i.low Gredn Age

CREDITVISION® 4. High Batance Budd-Up Gn Kon-Martgege Loans

' 763

T (g rimb ] 1o P30 o ikl

CONSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACCOUMTE DALAHTLS ACCOUNT OPEMID DATE
Total 2 z High Cr/Bare. Ami e TLaTT4 Rucant S1/O7F D025
Zaio balancs } a Curret C o= Ol SLAOTFI0RE
O diss C L] Ovardisa £ L1]

ENQUIRY SUMMARY

T0 Tak Bl WIS HOET RECEMT SAET B0 DATE PAST L1 sDHTeil

FALT T4 mOiTHE

7 PR S F ] o ¥

CREDITYVISION® ALGORITHHM(S)

m P Craah o i M g it b i) sl abils.

CONSUMER DETAILS

CONSUHER INFORMATION

ofuiiiniH asl - GHETAR CHEFAM Afia@aial TR i T i Pintal ] R bals CHELITSEEIDS SO0RT - TAY
IDENTIFICATION(S)
IDEHTIFICATIOH TYRE 1LFTIFICATION H L BER el CAE EAPESATION DATE
BAN CaRD ECr P A S a0

fali - IBENTIFICATION RESORTED FROM ENOUIRY
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Annexure 4 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TR THLEFoiCoii sicwilER TELEPoCd EETEHEIOH
Hokiia Fhora FaXaial
Fiokila Phora TRMERALI

ful - TELEPHOME PEPOATED FROM EROUDIRY

EMAIL CONTACT{S)
Sl AR CHETAHSLE L @084 L COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

ACDCRIEE CATICOEY SAIDESOT O oD CATL RESCATED
;meutrﬂg 28 PABGANAS, | WEAR HALL HANDIR WEST . N
RRESHMAPLE, TARLLIA § LAKE, HORTH 24 BARGABAS, KEAR
TAHLULLS HALL HAHDIH, WEST BEMGAL - Pontaz Bl Chpom AL
LG REWAS SIGUE W COHP. HELLA HATEE a0,
SILIGIAE BAZAR S1LEGURT | M. CORE), WEST BEMCAL - Permanert e A TS
340
cey LEHIWAS HELLA HA&TTL ROAD S1080URT BATAR, SHEOURL H
CORD DARIEEL TG DARIER 1HE, WEST BERGAL « 114005 Rumdance o811 2004
{o) - ADDEESHES BEPORTED FROH EMOLUIRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
ADDIEHT TYRE [eatal ot h e JPesls | Il BT GRCrEE IO e SCHTHLY il Al 1H CORL
(T Raperied) e ET IREICA TR
COoM SN R LOAN o Emploryod Profasmionasd Kk Availabia Mot fAvalasis Wk Svmlahia
CEXIOSTES]
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Annexure 4 (c)

COMSUMER ACCOUMNT DETAILS
1L ACCOUNT
| ACOOUNT IHFORHATION  CaTe CFfeas - ALORAOIE | Dame cuoms | DATE REPOETED & CESTIILD : OF/ B/ 2025 ACTIVE
ASOOLUNT AMOUNTE ETATUE
TERE CGORSUHER LGAR SAMOTIOMED | TISNEE SATMENT HOMTHLY H&
A ELHT FEEOUEHLT
MO HOT DISCLOSED
HamE THUEALNT L] Bk WialT s
EaL&HOE TEH LS
ASAEDUMT Mzt Dinclomad
HLuEER BCTUAL LELL R IWTEREET Loy
FATHERT ATl
BT E IHOEVLIOLAL
M ¥ 1,041
COLLATERAL PROPERTY
TERL
DAFS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION STARTDATE | Gleldsidas | cHDoaTE DEAGFrICRS | LastRaemDaT - O5/b0/ 0035
TEAR AY L1} LT} APE A i S Al [ -+ T HOY i
bl ] . . - . [i[sn) i1+ il aon . *
2 ACCOUNT
ACOOUNT INFORMATION  0aTE OPosis - JL/00I00S | Dats oo | DATE REPCETEID B COETIFIID  OF /B0 2035 i.l:'l‘:h‘t‘
ASCOUMT ARDUHTE ETATUE
TPRD COHEZUHER LOWK SAHOTIOML: | T RIP FaYEINT HOHTHLY HA
A LT FEEOUEHLT
MO HOT DISCLOSED
s CLEALKT Lir 1 EFw imbHT (F]
BaL&HCE TEH LS
A DLT Mzt Dinclomad
ERCTE RCTUAL Eaiy IWTEREET 0.6
FhTHENT BaTl
BT E IHOEVLIOLAL
HA] L
COLLATERAL PROPERTY
TERL
DAFS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION STARTDATE | Gleldsidas | cHDoaTE DEAGFrICRS | LastRaemDaT - O5/b0/ 0035
TEAR AY L1} LT} APE A i S Al [ -+ T HOY i
bl ] . . - . [i[sn) i1+ il aon . *
COMSUMER EMQUIRY DETAILS
ENQUIRIES
HERERsLE EHDUIRT DATE EHOUIRE PURFPOS T EROLITAR A kalnT
HOT DESCLOSEE Ihrods boes CREDLT CARD B 10000
T DI LoEED ool 1o CORSUHER LOAH ¥ 100 00
o T DESCLOSED LRI Dos CREDLT Canb ¥ 10,500
HOT OESCLOEED EEAOD S BOE CREDLT CaRD 1000
HOT BEEELCEED rherans CREDLT SaRD E 1000
HOT DESCLOSED 1T B =LY CREDLT CaRD ¥ 10,000
HOT DESCLoEED GesLL20Es CREDLT CaRD Flood
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Annexure 4 (d)

GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOBEARY

BIRORT BECTTCN BEF TERw ¢ COiSE

DERCHIFTEO

Regort name
Canaumar Datails "

1dertifreatian{e) I3 Typaa

Tolaphanaiai: Talaptone Types

Infar 0 Decupation Codem

ddcranaima):

Addrass Catagery

‘Canaumar Sccournt Dwba i Aczourt Information

‘Canaumar Scoount Deba i Dury Faunk Gl

Conaumar iR
Erriched through Enguiry

Lrezome Tas 10 Mambar (B4R
Famzpart Humbar

Yatar I

Eriver's Licenss Fambar
Rwticn Card Hambar
Urrewraal B0 Humizer {LID)

Latant 4 Telephors detai reporisd
Hobile phora

Haoma Prane

Dfce phans

Mot Clammnfad

Latast 4 srals mparted

Latest Employmmant Satai raported.
Salamed

Self Emplorrud Profemsicnals

Solf Emplormi

Ditrarrs

Latest 4 sddress reporisd.
Permansns Addroes
Ammsderce Addren

Office dddram

Mzt cetmgoniaed

Actva: Account Tt clioand

braactien: Closed sooount

Date Opered Dwin of first debursement

Duta Clowed: Date of scccunt closura

Dats repcrted & Cartrfied: Mosk recent dais reporisd by reparting member
Lant Paymant Dwin: Host recent diks a paymant wea made on theaccoenk.

Start dete Bsgnnng of the payment hictery
End Bwie: End of the peyrment biskory

G0: Payment in made on the dus dots
ooa-900 Pay in @ =4 dwyn frzan the dus dats
ST0: Payrmaniz being mads sithn 90 dags

SHA Spacial arzount crasted for reporiimg Stardard Accounts meving boeerd
SutrStandard

SUE Baymerka being made afisr %0 deya
b - The sccount has remaimed Sub-Starderd for B monthe
flad el et

LEE - The sccound whers loas haw been
X : Data not reported by Ermtitution

Cansumar Scoount Dobaiis: Informabon under doputa Cenaumar has ralsed grisvance mguest regarding issus m correctnas of the
data reported by Financial Insktution
Enguiry Datails: ot Dimclosed Evequery made with cther Mambars
CHD OF RE=JAT O CHETAR CHET AR &0 AR AL
DS CLaIuER
AL i Farvns e Centndved T credt rEE it R Sl cellaed by Traselindas CIHIL Leetad [TU CIEIL) basd on infor mata s prs ded’ ial dl it 2 e o
it it da e A sk id i N Tocpdred aivd y il [ il T el rapedt b g aledd Lbig Uiee @0opaemta ry dnich il
rratch lages of TU CIHEL. TU CIHE u e e ka8 Hores o sessns il i e b ik i I th 3 e il ] by b labds arad ) o e poradds F
ok are direcily debe 1o T CHIIL. Th i thi & o b the arrd i of The Op b dow TU CI3IL ardits Membee

oIl s e ML Ll Py Crmil b rmime beimm fraid s b oagd s el

TraneUnian CONIL CIN @ UIIS00HHI0OOFLCIIAISE
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PRO REFERENCE 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Contact Details: 7430924031 7430924031
Verified By: Sherry George Sherry George
Association With Subject: Not Applicable Professor

Applicants Strong Points:

Not Applicable

Good in organizing

Areas To Improve:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Applicants Key Achievements:

Not Applicable

Hard working

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Sherry George - Head of

Management and did not find any negative remarks hence closing the check as

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Sherry George - Head of Management

Report Verified Date:

04-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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To

Cct

Annexure 5 (a)

Thu 04-12-2025 05:22 PM

Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

Professional Reference 2 Chetan Agarwal GQ-AMLIPLN-343

reportsidgoldquestglobal.ing reportsldegoldquestglobal.in; support@goldquestalobal.in

jayi@goldguestglobal.in; aarti@goldquestglobal.in

EROEESSIONAL REFERENEE =2

CANDIDATE NAME

Chetan Agarwal

APPLICATION ID GO-AMLIPLN-343

VERIFIER NAME Sherry George

VERIFIER DESIGNATION Head of Management
VERIFIER CURRENT COMPANY |F DISCLOSED Inspiria Knowledge Campus
VERIFIER MOBILE NO +91 7430924031

VERIFIER EMAIL FOR RECORD MNA

| EMPLOYMENT SUPERVISOR QUERIES

What do you consider to be the applicant's strong points?

Good n orgamzing

What has the applicant done to show good maral character?

Good m teamwork

Inwhat areas do you feel that the applicant can improve?

No

What is your general opinion on the Applicant/individual?

Feady to take activities and challenges

What is your official relationship with the applicant? Professor
How long have you known the applicant officially and personally? 4 Years

If you had the opportunity to work with the applicant again, would you? No

What were the applicant’s key achievements? Hard working
Mame of the Organization worked with Applicant & Verifier NA

OTHER REMARKS IF ANY No

MAME OF THE INITIATOR - GQ Sharlin D

INIATIATOR DESIGMNATION - GO

senior Verification Specialist

INITIATOR MOBILE NO - GO

+91 62644 54009

TIME STAMP = VERFICATION DATE & TIME

DATE VERIFIED : 04122025 TIME :05:17 PM
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-343

GQ-AMLIPLN-343

Candidate Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Date Of Birth:

20-04-2004

20-04-2004

Father Name:

Ajay Kumar Agarwal

Ajay Kumar Agarwal

Addressl: Lg Niwas, Kella Hatti Road, Siliguri Lg Niwas, Kella Hatti Road, Siliguri
Bazaar, Siliguri, Thana more, Siliguri, Bazaar, Siliguri, Thana more, Siliguri,
West Bengal 734005. West Bengal 734005.

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI I D /1432/14

APPLICATION 1D GO-AMLIPLN-343

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Cheran Agarwal

FATHER MAME Ajay Kumar Agarwal

DATE OF BIRTH 2il-April-2004

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Lg Niwas, Kella Harti Road, Siliguri Bazaar, Siliguri, Thana more, Siliguri, West Bengal-
734005,

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
Siliguri Police Station

ADDIRESS

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFTED DATE 18-October-2025

I EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|E[T\-"IL COURT VERIFICATION Verilied Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATIONM Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSTOM:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online litganon daabase there i= no Civil or Criminal case instiruted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The informartion is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicional limics of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there i= no Civil or Criminal case institured against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information 1s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limics of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is pained on
the inscruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is noc iable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the
eoncerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

Ade A

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

provided by the applicant, no GAP identified for the period of 6 months from any
education to education in the overall work experience. Hence, closing the check

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-343 GQ-AMLIPLN-343
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through resume & supported documents

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Chetan Agarwal Chetan Agarwal
DOB 20-04-2004 20-04-2004

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of

Technology Technology
Course BBA BBA
Specialization / Major Business Administration Business Administration
Year of Passing 2025 2025

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

MName of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Council for the Indian School Certificate
Examinations

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks: NA
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since 22 years

Address: Lg Niwas, Kella Hatti Road, Siliguri Lg Niwas, Kella Hatti Road, Siliguri
Bazaar, Siliguri, Thana more, Siliguri, Bazaar, Siliguri, Thana more, Siliguri,
West Bengal - 734005. West Bengal - 734005.

Landmark: Not Provided Near Shree Kunj

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Arun Agarwal (Uncle), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 22 years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Arun Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

—

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUMND
VERIFICATIOMN

UEST

SERVICES

Full name of the candidate

Chetan Agarwal

Date of verification

28-11-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

Lg Niwas, Kella Hatti Road, Siliguri Bazaar, Siliguri,
Thana more, Siliguri, West Bengal - 7340035,

Does physically verified address match with the above?

(Yes or No) 18
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) i
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) Written

Name of the respondent

Arun Agarwal

Relationship with the candidate

Uncle

Number of years at present residence

Smee 22 years

Status (Owned/Rental/Leased/Hostel/PG)

Onwned

Details of address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter ID / Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No)

NA

MNature of location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Near Shree Kunj

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Siligurt Police Station

Any comment regarding the verification

Verified Clear

Name and signature of representative with date

MA

Signature of respondent

NA
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Annexure 8 (b)

a——

&) GPS Map Camera

2 : = Siliguri, West Bengal, India ==
ity M pcag+84f, Ward 8, Khalpara, Siliguri, West Bengal
§%. 30 4. 734005, India

@, Lat26.705655° Long 88.425403°
" Friday, 28/11/2025 06:19 PM GMT +05:30

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 31/31




Annexure 8 (c)

— i) GPS Map Camera

Siliguri, West Bengal, India &
Pc4g+84f, Ward 8, Khalpara, Siliguri, West Bengal
734005, India

Lat 26.705658° Long 88.425248°

Friday, 28/11/2025 06:15 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 8 (d)

- [J} 6PS Map Camera

Siliguri, West Bengal, India =
Pc4g+84f, Ward 8, Khalpara, Siliguri, West Bengal
734005, India

Lat 26.705647° Long 88.425267°

Friday, 28/11/2025 06:16 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 8 (e)

+91 76799 41301 o0 & o

Hi Chetan Agarwal,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
AML Rightsource Incia Pvt Ltd

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as ‘Yes', if both the statements are correct

1 unread message

Chetan Agarwal

Greetings from GoldQuest Glob...

‘e
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card:

Driving Licence

Driving Licence

Identity Number:

WB7320230003332

WB7320230003332

Verification Result:

Not Applicable

Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

Parivahan Sewa Database

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through online database verification
found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Parivahan Sewa Database

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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NAME
License No.

Authorization
to Drive

Date of Issue
DOB

S/W/D

BLOOD GROUP
Date of Expiry

Permanent
Address

Present Address

Tap to Zoom

Annexure 9 (a)

Driving License

CHETAN AGARWAL

WB73 20230003332
MCWG

2023-02-10
2004-04-20

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL
B+

2044-04-19

LG NIWAS KELLA HATTI ROAD ,
SILIGURI BAZAR , SILIGURI (M.
CORP.), DARJEELING, WEST
BENGAL, 734005

LG NIWAS KELLA HATTI ROAD ,
SILIGURI BAZAR , SILIGURI (M.
CORP.), DARJEELING, WEST
BENGAL, 734005
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Annexure 9 (b)

Wy PARIVAHAN | Government of India

b SEWA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

| Know Your Drivimg Licence Status
Drriving Licence No.
Date OF Birth *
Check Status | Reset |
Details OF Driving License: WBT320230003332
Current Status ACTIVE
Holder's Mame CHE"A® A%AMAML
Old | New DL Mo. FA
Source Of Data SARATHI
Driving License Initial Details
Initial Issue Date 10-Feb-2023
Initial Issuing Office LA SILIGURI
Driving License Endorsed Details
Last Endorsed Date 10-Feb-2023
Last Endorsed Office L.A. SILIGURI
Last Completed Transaction [1SSUE OF DRIVING LICENCE
Driving License Validity Details
Hon-Transport From: 10-Feb-2023 To: 18-Apr-2044
Transport From: MA To: MA
Hazardous Valid Till MNA Hill Valid Till
Class Of Wehicle Details
COV Category Class Of Vehicle COW Issue Date
NT MCWG 10-Feb-2023
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WEB BASED/ SOCIAL MEDIA SERVICES

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

any negative content, posts, comments etc, Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-343 GQ-AMLIPLN-343
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The above details were verified through social media platforms, and did not find

Information Source Name:

Online Databases

Report Verified Date:

03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

3 VouTube Chetan Agarwal ¥ QO 2 + coste  [@
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ﬁ 0 Chetan Aganwal
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Annexure 10 (b)
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2 slideshare

Chetan Agarwal

Annexure 10 (c)

&5 Upload Dowrdoad free for 30 days Sign in
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Annexure 10 (d)

Go g|€ Chetan Agarwal b
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Al tmages  Videos Maps  Shopping  News Mare = Tools -

Chetan Agarwal B -..  Anchor Chetan Agar... Chartan Agarwal « A . The OG Baraat Capt.. Chetan Agarwal - Bu. Chetan Agaraal - YouTube
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Annexure 10 (e)
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Annexure 10 (f)

MEMORIES .
FOR EVERY YOU ‘;

flickr Explore ; 04 Chetan Agareal M Login Sign Up

Thmiir 10 gt sentimenal . because MyFlickrvear is hene! o

[ | [ EEEER EER B CRER Aty =
- . o ey = EE
4
Sponsored images from Sveck. LIMITED DEAL: 20% olf wilh code FLICKR20 Save 55% on

Creative Cloud Pro.

Loam maldd

Everyone's photos Wiew ol 46

RS AR F— B ) T T T e R

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 44/ 44



Annexure 10 (g)
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Annexure 10 (h)
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Annexure 10 (i)
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Search

Chetan Agarwal

Annexure 10 (j)

Get fresh updates here
when you follow accounts

? Messages
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PROFESSIONAL BODIES SEARCH

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Chetan Agarwal Chetan Agarwal

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-343 GQ-AMLIPLN-343

Employee Id: NA NA

Remarks: As per the declaration, the candidate is not holding/pursuing any professional

membership/license to practice. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: NA
Report Verified Date: 15-12-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

Maon 15-12-2025 03:15 PM

Avishek Chatterjee <avishek.chatterjee@amlrightsource.com>

RE: [EXTERNAL] Confirmation Required: Professional certificate courses & DIN Details
To bgvcst@goldguestglobal.in; Alshwarya Dey

Cc  'jay’; Mouli Bhattacharya

Hi Team,
The mentioned employees do not hold any Professional certificate courses or Director ldentification Number (DIN].

Warm Regards,

Avishek Chatterjee
Sr. HR Executive, India

avishek.chatterjee@amlrightsource.com
M: +91-T04-417-5458 | Office Landline - +91-033-4807-9308

DLF 2 IT Park, 5* Floor, Plot Mo IFf1, Block IIF, Action Area Il, New Town,
Rajarhat, Kolkata, West Bengal 4€° 700 160, India

AML RIGHTSOURCE www.amlrightsource.com
@D

APAC - HR TICKETING SYSTEM IS LIVE
https://amlrs.atlassian.net/servicedesk/customer
Please review the Guidelines, we are Happy to Help
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Annexure 11 (b)

Avishek Chatterjee <avishek.chatterjee@aminghtsource.coms:

RE: [EXTERNAL)] Confirmation Required: Professional certificate courses & DIN Details

#1 Ayl [y

Drwar Toam,

Graotings!l

Request you to please confiem if the below candidates hold any Professional certificate courses or Director identification Numbor (NN), W yes, kindly share the rebevant detalls and documents with us at the earfiest,

APPLICATION D | HAME OF THE APFLICANT
GO AMUIPLN-144 Hakib Miehedi Hassan
GO AMLIFLN-343 | Chetsn Aganval
GOy AMLIPLM. 340 | Asmir Sohail
G-AML-1M | Kiean Gupta
GO-AMASH-828 | Tl IR

Page 51/51
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PROOF OF ADDRESS CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-343 GQ-AMLIPLN-343
Employee Id: Not Applicable Not Applicable
Remarks: Proof of current address provided by the candidate is genuine and the same was

verified physically, as per UIDAI records - Aadhaar found the match with the
name and address of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 12 (a)

2

Unique Identification Authority of India

AADHARR

:: myAadhaar @ English »

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Vatidity

959131143089 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 20-30 years
Gender MALE
State West Bengal
Mabile w301
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PARTICULARS

FCA

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-343 GQ-AMLIPLN-343
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through FCA - Financial Conduct Authority

records, no matches were found to the name of the Candidate, Hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Databases

Report Verified Date:

03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 13 (a)

FIHAMTIAL
CONDUCT
AUTHORITY

Edit search

Al us Firrres Matkntn

Chetan Agaraal

No search results for Chetan Agarwal

Are you looking to check a firm or Individual?

Improve your search results
Try theso search tips:

= Doubde check for bypos.
# Spall out full names instesd of scromyms,
& Usn fover kinywords,

Access our systems
* E5 Risglsler

* Reglata
= HheECH

Saarch
|Chitan Agarwal q
.

Conaumiss B Puldlicaticns

For consumers

Car finance complaints
Fake FCA communications

Warning List of unautherised and clone firms

For firms
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MALAYSIA MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 14 (a)

ANAN WIR RASI
KEMENTERIAN DALAM NEGERI
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

Home Corporate Information Services Information Channels Directory Chetan Aganaal

Looks like we couldn't find any items
containing ‘Chetan Agarwal.

Che'tan Agaraal
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PRO REFERENCE 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

Contact Details:

9051682353

9051682353

Verified By:

Debayan Chakraborty

Debayan Chakraborty

Association With Subject:

Not Applicable

Professor

Applicants Strong Points:

Not Applicable

Good in communication

Areas To Improve:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Applicants Key Achievements:

Not Applicable

Hard working

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Debayan Chakraborty - Asst
Professor and did not find any negative remarks hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Debayan Chakraborty - Asst Professor

Report Verified Date:

04-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 15 (a)

PROFESSIONAL REFERENCE - 1

CANDIDATE NAME

Chetan Agarwal

APPLICATION ID GO-AMLIPLN-343
REFERENCE DETAILS

VERIFIER NAME Debayan Chakraborty
VERIFIER DESIGNATION Asst Professor

VERIFIER CURRENT COMPANY IF DISCLOSED

Inspiria Knowledge Campus

VERIFIER MOBILE NO

+91 9051682353

VERIFIER EMAIL FOR RECORD

MNA

EMPLOYMENT SUPERVISOR QUERIES

What do you consider to be the applicant's strong points?

Good in communication

What has the applicant done to show good moral character? Team Player

In what areas do you feel that the applicant can improve? No

What is your general opinion on the Applicant/individual? Good Analytical skill
What is your official relationship with the applicant? Professor

How long have you known the applicant officially and personally? 3 Years

If you had the opportunity to work with the applicant again, would you? No

What were the applicant’s key achievements? Hard working
Name of the Organization worked with Applicant & Verifier NA

OTHER REMARKS IF ANY No

MNAME OF THE INITIATOR - GQ Sharlin D

INIATIATOR DESIGNATION - G

Senior Verification Specialist

INITIATOR MOBILE NO - GQ

+91 63644 54009

TIME STAMP — VERFICATION DATE & TIME

DATE VERIFIED : 04/12/2025

TIME :0:4:49 PM
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DIRECTORSHIP SEARCH

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Chetan Agarwal

Chetan Agarwal

since no candidate details hit in the MCA searches, Hence closing the check as

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-343 GQ-AMLIPLN-343
Employee Id: Not Applicable Not Applicable
Remarks: The following details were verified thorough MCA - Ministry of Corporate Affairs,

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Report Verified Date:

03-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 16 (a)

PAN to DIMN
i m PR i
ECYPA4LSEC Select date range...

[ = JERPRPAP P IH.H...H..I nload B
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Annexure 16 (b)

No record found

Basic information

DIN -
Name KXXKX
PAN KXXKX

Report generated on : 16-12-2025 13:04:20
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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